

4. Anderson DE, Skinner PE. Studies on bovine ocular squamous carcinoma ("cancer eye"). XI. Effects of sunlight. *J Anim Sci* 1961;20:474-477.
5. Kopecky KE, Pugh GW Jr, Hughes DE, et al. Biological effect of ultraviolet radiation on cattle: bovine ocular squamous cell carcinoma. *Am J Vet Res* 1979;40:1783-1788.
6. Anderson DE. Genetic aspects of cancer with special reference to cancer of the eye in the bovine. *Ann NY Acad Sci* 1963;108:948-962.
7. Psoralens and radiant energy. Frontispiece. *J Invest Dermatol* 1959;32:132.
8. Knapp CL, Stoffel TL, Whitaker SD. *Insolation data manual: long-term monthly averages of solar radiation, temperature, degree-days and global K_T for 248 National Weather Service Stations*. Golden, Colo: Solar Energy Information Data Bank, Solar Energy Research Institute, 1980.
9. Breslow NE, Day NE. Statistical methods in cancer research: the analysis of case-control studies. *IARC Sci Publ* 1980;32:192-246.
10. McGee DL. Epidemiologic programs for computers and calculators: a program for logistic regression on the IBM PC. *Am J Epidemiol* 1986;124:702-705.
11. Anderson DE. Effects of pigment on bovine ocular squamous carcinoma. *Ann NY Acad Sci* 1963;100:436-446.
12. Vogt DW, Anderson DE, Easley GT. Studies on bovine ocular squamous carcinoma ("cancer eye"). XIV. Heritabilities, phenotypic correlations, and genetic correlations involving corneoscleral and lid pigmentation. *J Anim Sci* 1963;22:762-766.
13. Kopecky KE. Ozone depletion: implications for the veterinarian. *J Am Vet Med Assoc* 1978;173:729-733.

Correction: Effect of method of seminal collection on the retrograde flow of spermatozoa into the urinary bladder of rams

In the report by M. H. Pineda and M. P. Dooley appearing in *Am J Vet Res*, February 1991, pages 307-313, the following errors were introduced by the printer.

In Table 1 for ram 1, the data point for "Artificial vagina" in column "First" should read 4.70 ± 3.96 . The data point for ram 1 for "Artificial vagina" in column "Second" should read 5.33 ± 4.70 . In Table 1 for ram 8, the data point for "Artificial vagina" in column "Overall mean \pm SD" should read 0.70 ± 0.83^b .

In Table 3 for ram 1, the data point for column "Adjusted No. of spermatozoa (10^6)" in "Postelectroejaculation urine" should read 107.68 ± 1.41 .

On page 312, second column, end of line 6, pos-tseminal should be post-seminal.

The *AJVR* regrets the errors.